SHERW 'S OFFICE OF COLUMBI.. COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

James D, Arter
Chief Deputy

I Plaintiff

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

Location of the real estate:

425 SWEDE STREET

VS.

ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 706

NORRISTOWN, PA 19401

Sheriff Costs

Docketing

Levy

Posting Handbill

Service Mileage

Crying Sale

Service

Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Sheriffs Deed '
Distribution Form

Surcharge

Advertiéing Sale (Newspaper}
Press Enterpkise Inc.

Web Posting

Notary Fee

Transfer Tax Form

Mailing Costs

Copies

Salicitor Services
Sheriff Automation Fund

Municipal Costs

Delinquent Taxes

Water
Sewer
Other

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

ELECTRIC

Defendant

-

MAXINE M DONNELLY
MATTHEW S DONNELLY

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

234 SFCURTH STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

_

Wednesday, February 8, 2012
2011Cv85
1,350.00

15.00
16.00
16.00
12.00
10.00
225.00
10.00
17.50
35.00
25.00
160.00
15.00
1,008 42
100.00
15.00
25.00
42.00
7.50
75.00
50.00

1,877.42

1,170.18
67.15
94.55

59582

1,927.50

55.00
55.00

3,858.92

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, B!oomsburg,' F_’enn_sylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

sl e Taalen



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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No. /43 /f LD No. &S -// D
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: Fyf, o iU

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) §  TeST.F0-

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 7530

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

I . . 2y
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIHASE § 5/7327/3
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: § ST I3/
LESS DEPOSIT: g /o550, 00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS

o3
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FEB-03-20812 B5:31 From:CATTAWT 3 BORO 1+570+356+2794 - 13895625

Phone: (570) 356-2561 CATAWISSA BOROUGH Fax: {570)356-2794
307 MAIN STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Email: cataboro@catawissaboro.com

February 3, 2012

Sherifl of Columbia County

Attn: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Court House P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain,

Below is the amounts owed to the Catawissa Borough electric and sewer for:

1. DOCKET #2011 CV 1201 Paul & Shirley L. Brobst

Electric amount owed $1042.96
Sewer amount owed 521.90
Total amount owed $1,564.86

2. DOCKET #2011 CV 1200 Paul & Shirley Brobst

Electric Amount owed $330.53
Sewer Amount owed 127.10
Total Amount owed $457.63

3. DOCKET #2011 CV 85 Maxine & Matthew Donnelly.

Electric Amount owed $595.62
Sewer Amount owed 94 .55
Total Amount owed $690.17

Thank you for your time and consideration.
Sincercly,

s e
Kimberly Rhoades
Secretary

P.2-2



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That |, Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of Columbia in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, for and in consideration of the sum of THREE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN and 12/100 ($3,937.12) DOLLARS, in
hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant and convey
to SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES OF PENNSYLVANIA, f/kia AMERICAN
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, of 132 W. Front Street, Berwick. Pennsylvania,
18603, its successors and assigns,

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Catawissa Borough, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner stone in the center of Fourth Street and at the intersection of
Fourth Street at Shumans Street and THENCE North Seventeen (17) degrees East,
Twenty-Five (25.00) feet; THENCE along Shuman Street, One Hundred Twelve and
Five Tenths (112.5) feet to a corner of lot now or formerly in tenure of Charles Reigel:
THENCE North along said lot, Seventy-One (71) feet to a corner of said Reigel lot and
lot now or formerly of Alexander Lillie: THENCE West along said Lillie lot, One Hundred
Twelve and Five Tenths (112.5) feet to Fourth Street; THENCE South along said
Street, Seventy-One (71) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Maxine M. Donnelly and Matthew S. Donnelly, by Deed from
Maxine M. Donnelly, dated 3/11/2008 and recorded 3/11/2008 in Instrument No,
200802197, IMPROVEMENTS: Single family Victorian

BEING Parcel No. 08-05-077.
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 234 S FOURTH STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

The same having been sold by me to the said Grantee on the 8" day of February,

2012, after due advertisement according to law, under and by virtue of a Writ of
Execution # 143- ED- 2012, issued on the 17" day of October, 2012, out of the Court of
Common Pleas of the County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as of
Term 2011 Number 85, at the suit of American Consumer Discount Company
against Maxine M. Donnelly and Matthew S. Donnelly



Fox aNnD Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 SWEDE STREET

LEor H. Fox, Jr.D SUITE 706 LEon H. Fox

Cralg H, Fox T* 1901- 1982

JEFFREY V. MaTTE oF ONE MONTGOMERY PLazA

Perer H, Tromass NorrisTowN, PA 19401-4825 James P Fox

Josern B, Wassel®* (810) 275-7990 1236-1999

Benoamin E, WitMerD# Fax (610 275-28565

JESSica A, MiLLERD* www foxandfoxiaw.com SHIRLEE ANN MILLER
info@inxandfoxiaw.com EsTare ParaLEGal

O ABMITTED T PEnnsvivauia Ban

* ASMITTED To MEw JeRser Ban ALsn

+ ABMITTED 10 FLorine Bar ALss

# MasTERS v BIUS:MESS ADMINISTRATION

February 9, 2012
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House - P.0O. Box 360
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, P& 17815
Attn: Sheriff Tim Chamberlain/Real Estate Div.

Re: American General Consumer Discount Company v. Maxine M. Donnelly
and Matthew $. Donnelly
Property address: 234 8. Fourth Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
Docket no. 2011-CV-85
Sheriff Sale date: February 8, 2012
Cur file no. 9400.9%5

Dear Sir/Madam:

I have enclosed two (2} original Transfer Tax Statement of Value
forms along with a copy of the Mortgage, Note and Merger documents.
Kindly time stamp the additional copy and return it toc me Iin the
envelope provided. Alga enclosed is a check from Springleaf made
pavable to the Sheriff of Columbia County in the amount of %2,587.12.

Please have the Sheriff Sale Deed prepared in the name of
Springleaf Financial Services of Pennsylvania, Inc., fka Z&American
General Consumer Discount Company. Their address 1is 132 W. Front
Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

Of course, should you have any gquestions please call. Thank you
for your time and attenticn in this regard.

Very truly yours
A

Craig H. Fox

3

CHF/sTr
Enclosure - )
CC: Springleaf Financial Services of Pennsylvania, Inc.



FEVEY B 0g-103

ennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paid
e o STATEMENT OF VALUE |&oovrumeer

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Mumber
PO BOX 280603 A .
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full value/consideration is niot set forth in the deed, {2} the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is nat required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utitity easement, If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - AU inquiries may be directed to the following person:

MName Telephone Number:
Craig H. Fox, Esquire . (610} 275-7990
Mailing Address City State ZIF Code
706 One Montgomery Plaza Norristown PA 15401
B. TRANSFER DATA : C. Date of Acceptance of Bocument
Grantor(s}/Lessor(s} Grantee(s}/Lessee(s} Springleaf Financial S +
Sheriff of Columbia County Pennsylvania L_PIncg fka Amerilcan q:,;;_;;i;#()f
Mailing Address Mailing Address
35 W, Main Street, Box 360 132 W, Front Street
City Tétate” [ ZIP Code City T TState | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Berwick PA 18603
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Tawnship, Borough
234 S. Fourth Street Borough of Catawissa
COUI‘ItY School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Southern Columbia Area 08-05-077
E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? OOy OON
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
3,937.12 + =0- = 3,937.12

4. County Assessed Value T 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

25,132 X 3.79 ' = 95,250.28
F. EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exernption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

35,250.28 100% 00%2 o

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Cla:med

Will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent) e (= Py = PR iy
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commeonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnaticn. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolut:on )

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment. )
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to he corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate conselidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption cleimed.)

o008 00 OO 0O

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement including accompanying mformatmn, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Sigriature of Correspondent or R,esponsmle Part)y ey Date

e d / B | S R
; - e - K5y el
[ // i !

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY QR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

L
L

Consumer Discount Company
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THE FACE OF THIS CHECK HAS A MULTI-COLORED BACKGROUND, THIS CHECK UTILIZES A SECURITY FONT.

@m rinaleaf SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
pring zo.‘_hm.\nm‘_mﬂ

Finangigl
BERWICK, PA

PAY TO THE §6-156/531
. COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
ORDER OF: DATE 02/08/12

"Bl qg na::) FIVE Etet er-nz vhu_e—v BHE - Tien

FOR: DONNELLY SHERIFF SALE COSTS | $2,587.12%%

_______ }Es‘m,

AUTHORIZED WHERATURE

THE SUM OF: LI L _\m:mox»goczq 7

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A,
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27614

WILR? 25187 0531045648 20PRS000585 76



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA S8
SHERIFF'S SALE :
Virtua of 3 Wi i
By Virtua of 3 ﬁtofNEEﬁ%ﬂogJa%ongageFomdosur_ej

issued out of the Court of Comimen Pleas of Columbia County,

to me dlrected, [ will 6xposa tha following describag

Columbia County Courthouss | o Bloomsarg, o Lol sale at the
Ccmmonmﬂhtgf PG'EE hrnlanntl?:e Tpm of Bleomsbury; County of Columbia,

ESDAY, FEBRUARY 08, 2012
All partles In interest and clgm:?su orcf:qu?HE s I
nts are T hotlfled
of distribution wilf be on file in the Sheriff'y Ol‘ﬂosﬂ:o lmi:hg:ptﬁlsr?g E%l;?aule
a?:;e tg;s d‘::ﬁ gﬁ th: galgln of any rgoporty sold hereunder, and distribution of tﬁ
) ﬁlin ' made i accordance with the schadulg ten {10) da? after said
g ,

Pennsylvania and

as follows:
BEGINNING at a comer stone in the center of Fourth Street and
intersection of Fourth Street at Shumans Street and THENCE aﬁotﬂﬁ
Ssventeon (17) degrees East, Twenty-Five (25.00) feet; THENGE along
Shuman Strest, One Hundred Twelve and-Five Tenths E("1'12.5 feet to a comer
of lot now or formerly in fenure of Charles Reigel; THENCE North along said
lot, Seventy-One 471) feet to a corner of said Relgel lot-and lot now or
formerly of Alexander Liflie; THENCE Wast along said Litfie lot, One Hundred
Twelve and Five Tenths (112.5) feet 1o Fourth Strest; THENCE South along
said Street, SeventH-Ona 971) feet to the place of BEGINNING,
-BEING Parcsl No. 77,
TITLE 15 VESTED IN Maxine M. Donnelly and Matthew S. Donneny,
by Deed from Maxine M. Donnally, datad 3/11/2008 and
recorded 3/11/2008 in Instrument No. 200802197, )
IMPROVEMENTS: SISnsgle family Victorlan .
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 234 S FOURTH STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UP|/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-05-077 '
Seized and taken Into execution to be sold a% the ﬁro erty of MAXINE
M DONNELLY, MATTHEW S DONNELLY in sult of AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY.
TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: Tha greater
of ten (10%) porcent of the bid prics or costs (opening bid at sale).
Minimum payment is to.be paid in cash, certified check or cashler's
check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any
remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within alght 6!2 da
after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT
NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID
PRIGE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID FRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the successful bidder fails to
pay the bid grlce as per the above terms, the Sherlff may siect to efther
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or
to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agalnst
the bidder for breach of contract. In-the case of default all sums paid by
the bidder will be considered forfefted, but will be applied against any
damages recoverabla. The defaulting bidder will ba responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action
against the bldder in which the bidder Is found liable for damages. If
proceeds are payable to the PlaintHf, the procoeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unfess the Columbia County Sherlff's Office
recelves advance written notice othetwlse, signed by an authorized
representation of the plaintiff,

Attomey for the Plaintift TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherit
FOX AND FOXA%TORNEYS ATLAW,PC. - COLUMBIA COUNTY,
NORRISTOWN, PA FPennsytvania
610-275-7990 wwnw.sherifiofeollimbiacounty.com

w deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
L oflice and place of business at 3185

mbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
been published daily, continuously in said
ttached notice_January 18, 25 and February 1.

ne of the officers or publisher or designated
n which legal advertisement was published;
sted in the subject matter of said notice and

ia | Oregoing stalement as to time, place, and

(Notary Public)
COMMUNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA

wolartat Seal ) i

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public |
Scait Twp,. Columbla County

My Cammission Explres July 3, 2015 1

FTMEER, DENNSTLVABTA ATSULIATION OF NOTARIES

..... > I hereby certify that the advertising and

or publishing the foregoing notice, and the



Catawissa Water Authority
Beo rougll of Catawissa
19 Schoolhouse Road
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-2172  Fax: 570-356-7695

February 3, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1200 2011-ED-161

First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1201 2011-ED-162

Maxine M Donnelly & Matthew S Donnelly

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Following are the water utility amounts owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by the above
referenced properties.

The following is a summation of amount owed as of February 3, 2012:
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 237 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $ 198.35
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 227, 229 & 231 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $723.02

Maxine & Matthew Donnelly - 234 South 4th St., Catawissa, PA $ B87.15

If you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

Sincerely,

C U%&} f;ayié_,wzm

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority
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Catawissa Water Autl‘lority
Borough of Catawissa

19 Schoolhouse Road
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-2172  Fax: 570-356-7695

February 3, 2012

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

-Ré: First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1200 2011-ED-161

First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1201 2011-ED-162

Maxine M Donnelly & Matthew S Donnelly

Déar Sheriff Chamberlain:

F éllo_wing are the water utility émounts owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by the above
referenced properties.

Tlie following is a summation of amount owed as of February 3, 2012:
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 237 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $ 198.35
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 227, 229 & 231 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $ 723.02

Maxine & Matthew Donneliy - 234 South 4th St.. Catawissa, PA $ 67.15

if you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

Sidcerely,

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
__DOCKETKRFTURN $15.00
. SERVICE PER DEF. § A0S0
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
~ MAILING COSTS § “ 00

~~ ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGL § £2,00
-~ POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
- SHERIFF*S DEED $35.00
- TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
= DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
— COPIES § 750
R [ S oC
NOTA Y ]OTAL ****i«******i**%**ﬁ** $ ‘{"/»'}%w
.« WEB POSTING $150.00
... PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ /e d-
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL, ¥k ke dkokk ok ok ek ok ok o dok o $ /9{3}(_& I
-~ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ Sg.o0

TOTAL **¥sskskrsannsrdtnins § (_5_:;_‘:3',’;()("}

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20§ /A0

TOYT AT % ok ok e skok sk o o o ok ko oo o 1”/01‘

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 2(}_‘_ $_.
WATER 20 $ -
TOTAL %k %% x %k k4o ok ok dorok dok dok ¢ Rt
-  SURCHARGE FIEE (DSTE) $&ﬁa§_
MISC. $

T

TOTAL, *#% %k skskmsonsnknkmions ¢

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

§ TS



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

MAXINE M DONNELLY (et al.) 2011CVE5

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{oNILSOd)

Zone:

Warrant:

Served:

Primary Adultin
Address: [ CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge:  © e e

Name:

S8AOL10Z

Phone: DOB: . Refation:

Alternate e _ bares - o
Address: P S W

Phoaone: Deputy: é ‘ . Miteage:

NEYS AT LAW, P

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

0Z821 ¥d ‘VSSIMVY.LYD ‘L3T41S HINNOS S #£2

1.
2
3.
4,
5.
6.

LLOZ/LLILE *dX3



i County 024

ALTERNATEMD: |

EFFECTIVE DATE: ]

Autharrty Fund

el 1802

fHso0nr

TInterest
30+ R+ Notice

B TO\J(- ce'r+




Fox anDp Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 SwEpe STREET

lE . Fox, Je @ -

EON H ox_nJH SuITE 706 lLean M. Fox
Crala H, Fox 0t 1201-{2352
JEFFREY V. MATTeoS ONE MONTGOMERY PLazZA
PeTEr H. THomas® NoRrRRrISTOWN PAl1o40I1-4a825 James P Fox
JosERH B Wasse R (G101 275- 7990 193G-1990
Bermsamin £, Witmer 2 # Fax 1610} 275-2B66
Jessica AL MILLER™ Y weiw foxandioxlaw com SHIRLEE ANN MILLER

infoefoxandioxlaw.com ESTATE Pakiat£gaL

O ADMITTED TO PENNSYLvAN 1A Bag

® Ansirrer To Mew Jersor Bamg ALso

+ ABKITTED TO FLomioa Hag Avso

H# MASYERS IH EUEINESS ADMINJSTRATIDN

January 2, 2012
Prothonotary of
Columbia County
35 West Main Streetf
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: American General Consumer Discount Company v. Maxine M,
Donnelly and Matthew S, Donneily
Property address: 234 S. Fourth Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
Docket no. 2011-CV-85
Sheriff Sale date: February 8, 2012
OQur file no. 9400.95

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed for filing please find an Affidavit of Service.
Kindly time stamp the additional copy and return it to me in the

envelope provided.

Of course, should you have any questiong please call.
Thank you for your time and attention in this regard.

Very truly yours,

CHF/sx
Enclosures

el ol American General Consumer Dist. Co.
Sheriff of Columbia County, w/encl.



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.
By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401

{610} 275-7935Q0 Attorney for Plaintiff
AMERICAN GENERAT, CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

DISCOUNT COMPANY H COLUMBIA COUNTY
132 W. Front Street :
Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs, : No. 2011-CVv-85

MAXINE M. DONNELLY and :
MATTHEW S. DONNELLY
234 8. Fourth Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

AFFIDAVIT QOF SERVICE

Craig H. Fox, attorney for Plaintiff, American Ceneral
Consumer Discount Company, being duly sworn according to law,
states the following:

1. True and correct copies of a Notice of Sheriff's Sale
©f Real Property with reference to this scheduled Sheriff's Sale
were forwarded to the attached parties in interest on November
7, 2011 and January 3, 2012 via regular first class wail,
Certificate of Mailing, postage pre-paid as well as coples of
the Writ of Execution, Praecipe for Writ of Execution and
related Sheriff Sale documents to Garry Wamser, Esquire via
Certificate of Mailing on January 3, 2012.

2. True and correct copies of the Notices are attached

hereto as Exhibit "A" and copies of the certificates of mailing



are attached hereto collectively as Exhibit "B",

3, I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit
are true and correct to the best of my persocnal knowledge,
information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Citéé’ﬂ. Fox
A rney for{ Plaintiff

Sworn to and Subscribed

before me this 3’4 day

of gﬂ”g %212.

ﬁgtary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
LOIS S, FOX, Notary Public
Noristown Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires May 30, 2013




Leon H. Fox, Jr.B
Cratg H, Fox **
JEFFREY V. MaTTEQY
Peter H. THoMasD
Josern B. WasselD*
Bewnoamin E, WiTmERDH
Jessica AL MiLLerP"

O ABMITTED TC PENNSTLVAMA BHag

* AbMITTED To NEw JERsEY Bag ALso

* ADMITTED To FLomoa Ban ALso

# MASTERS (i BUSiNESS AcMINISTRATION

Fox AND Fox

ATTORNEYS aT Law, P.C.

425 SweEDE STREET
Suite 706
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA

NorRRISTOWN, PA 19401-4825

(B10) 275-7990

Fax {6100 275-2866
www foxandfoxaw.com
info@foxandfaxlaw carm

November 7, 2011

Leon H. Fox
1901-1282

James P Faox
193612929

SHIRLEE ANN MILLER
EstaTe PamaLeGal

ROTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: All

OWNER (S) :

PROPERTY : 234
PA,

IMPROVEMENTS :

Parties In Interest And Claimants

MAXTINE M. DONNELLY and MATTHEW S.

DONNELLY

S. Fourth Street, Columbia County, Catawissa,
17820 {See attached description)

Single family Victorian

TAX PARCEL({S): 08-05-077

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold on
Wednegday, February 8, 2012 at 9:00 a.m., akt the Sheriff’'s .
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on

office, Courthouse,

the properties which will be extinguished by the sale.

You may

wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on
a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days

after sale.
schedule unlesgs

exceptions are

days after the filing of the schedule.

the Sheriff's Office,

actual date and time of the filing of/;i}d

e

Distribution will be made in accordance with the
filed thereto within ten (10)
You should check with
by calling (570) 389-3622,
gchedule.,

to determine the

Craig H. 3T
Attdrn

/ /?{/: /

for Plaintif

=

/f




LEGATL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Catawissa,. County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner gtone in the center of Fourth Street
and at the intersection of Fourth Street at Shumans Street and
THENCE North Seventeen (17) degrees East, Twenty-Five (25.00)
Teet; TIIENCE along Shuman Street, One Hundred Twelve and Five
Tenths (112.5) feet to a corner of lot now or formerly in tenure
of Charles Reigel; THENCE North along said lot, Seventy-One {71}
feet to a corner of said Reigel lot and lot now or formerly of
Alexander Lillie; THENCE West along said Lillie lot, Cne Hundred
Twelve and Five Tenths (112.5) feet to Fourth Street; THENCE
South along said Street, Seventy-One (71) feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING Parcel No. 08-05-077.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Maxine M. Donnelly and Matthew S.
Donnelly, by Deed from Maxine M. Donnelly, dated 3/11/2008 and
recorded 3/11/2008 in Instrument No. 200802197,

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family Victorian
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Fox anD Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 SwWERE STREET

lLeon H. Fox, Jr.o SUITE 706 LEown H. Fox

Craic H. Fox 9**

JEFFREY V. MATTEQD
PeTER M. THOMAS®?

19C-1982
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA

NoRrRISTOWN, PA 12401-4825 James F Fox

Josepn B. Wasse 0¥ (G10) 275.7950 1336-1999
Bernsamin E. WiTmer o # Fax (610} 275-2866

JEssica AL MiLLer%*

www Taxandioxlaw.com SHIRLEE ANN MiLLER
info@foxandioxiaw.com Estate ParaLecal

O ADMITTED T PENNSyLvaNs Ban

" ADMITTED TO New Jersey Ban ALso

+ ADHMITTED To FLomioa Baas ALso

# MAsTERS v BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

January 3, 2012

North Penn Legal Services (Via Certificate of Mailing)
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn:

Re:

Dear

CHr/sr
Enclosures

CC:

Garry Wamser, Esquire

American General Consumer Discount Company - Maxine M,
Donnelly and Matthew S. Donnelly

Docket no. 2011-CV 85

Cur file no. 9400.95

Mr. Wamser:
Enclosed please find a copy of the following pleadings:

Writ of Execution;

3129 Affidavit;

Notice of Sheriff Sale;

Act 91 Certification;

Notice of Owners Rights;

Writ of Execution Notice;
Affidavit of Non-Military Service;
legal description

W~ O U W

Should you have any questions please call me.

uly yours

American General Consumer Dist. Co.



Fox aND Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 SWEDE STREET

LEon H, Fox, .

N ox, Jr SUITE 706 LEoN H. Fox
Crams H, Fox Ot 190I1-1982
JEFFREY V. MarTEoS ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA
Peter H. THomas? NorrisTown, PA 19401-4825 James P Fox
JOSEPH B. Wasseo* (G10) 275.7 500 1936-1999
Bensamin E, WITMERD# Fax 610 2752866
JEssica A MiLLer®® wwew foxandfoxlaw.com : SHIRLEE ANN MiLLER

nfo@foxandfoxliaw.com Esrare ParatEcar

O ACHITTED T0 PENNSYLVAN 1A Blag

* AomiTTED TO NEw Jersey Ban ALsa

+ ApmiTTEe 7o Flomina Baa Auso

# MasSTERS 1N BusiNESS ADHINISTRATION

January 3, 2012

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: All Parties In Interest And Claimants
CWNER (S) : MAXINE M. DONNELLY and MATTHEW S. DONNELLY
PROPERTY : 234 5. Fourth Street, Columbia County, Catawissa,

PA, 17820 (See attached description)
IMPROVEMENTS: Single family Victorian
TAX PARCEL(S}: 08-05-077

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold on
Wednesday, February 8, 2012 at 9:00 a.m., at the Sheriff’'s
office, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
Cur records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the properties which will be extinguished by the sale. You may
wish to attend the sale to protect vyour interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on
a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days

after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10}
days after the filing of the schedule. You should check with

the Sheriff's Office, by calling (570) 389-5622, to determine the
actual date and time of the filing oj/ﬁagd schedule.
P

Craig fH. X //
Attor for Plaintif%




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Catawissa, . County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner stone in the center of Fourth Street
and at the intersection of Fourth Street at Shumans Street and
THENCE North Seventeen (17) degrees East, Twenty-Five (25.00)
feet; TIIENCE along Shuman Street, One Hundred Twelve and Five
Tenths (112.5) feet to a corner of lot now or formerly in tenure
of Charles Reigel; THENCE North along said lot, Seventy-One (71)
feet to a corner of said Reigel lot and lot now or formerly of
Alexander Lillie; THENCE West aleng said Lillie lot, One Hundred
Twelve and Five Tenths (112.5) feet to Fourth Street; THENCE
South along said Street, Seventy-One (71) feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING Parcel No. 08-05-077.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Maxine M. Donnelly and Matthew 8.
Donnelly, by Deed from Maxine M. Donnelly, dated 3/11/2008 and
recorded 3/11/2008 in Instrument No. 200802197,

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family Victorian



U.5, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL DOES NOT
FROVIDE FOR INSURANCE_POSTMASTER

Received From:

Craig H. Fox, Esquire
FTox and Fox ALTOTneys at Law, P.C.
706 Cne Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401

One piece of ordinary mafl addressed to-
Asset Acceptance, assignee

of Citibank

28405 Van Dyke

Warren, MI 48093 ‘
PS Form 3817, January 2001 qUeo 43
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND [NTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

" Received From:
Cralg H. Fox, Esquire
rox and Fox Attorneys at Law, P.(.

Norristown, PA 19401

One plecs of ardinery mail addressed to:
North Penn Legal Services
I88 East FITth Street \3\
: -0

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 O
Attn: Garry Wamser, Esquire —————"
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SHERIrF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIx COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

James D. Arter
Shetiff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2011CV85

V5,

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
MAXINE M DONNELLY (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/18/2011  01:35 PM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCQRDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TG A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE MAXINE
DONNELLY-MOTHER, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR MATTHEW S
DONNELLY AT 234 S FOURTH STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820. / ,1}]

A
!

I ey
H, SR A N
JEFFREY PRICE. DEPUTY

{

30 ANSWERS,

Tamotly T Chundiadsin

October 19, 2011 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

] Nuotarial Seal

! SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Fubiic

‘ Town of 5[00msburg, Cotumbia County PA

I ity Commission Expires Septernber 30, 2012 B

NOTARY -

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

>R
19TH day of OCTOBER . 2011 L

-/}ﬁfixa.«:; L :"'J/f,;:r 2 Kl/(xfk—z (2 rEi
Plaintiff Attorney: FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS ATLAW P.C., 425 SWEDE STREP;/,/ONE MONTGOP&%ERY PLAZA. SUITE




SHER..-F'S OFFICE OF COLUMBI COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberain James D. Arter
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,

Case Number
MAXINE M DONNELLY {atal)

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
2011Cv85

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/18/2011  01:35 PM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TG A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TQ BE THE
TO WIT: MAXINE M DONNELLY AT 234 S FOURTH STREET, CATAV\Z{\, PA 17820.

{LC : 'f c’;_‘@:“;::lh

]

JF@FWEY PIiRICE, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

’ z;’;;&s:—rc‘ .!é lél"
October 19, 2011

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notariai Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN

Notary Pugiic
sburg, Columbia County PA
o Expires Septembar 30, 2012
NOTARY Hﬁ“"""—‘“—““——*“’““’“‘"‘“‘_%“‘"’" ;
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

Town of Blogm
My Comimission

19TH day of OCTOBER L2011 Aacad Vo "'-':M{,m Oerrwe
’ f

Plaintiff Attorney: FOX AND FOX A TTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C., 425 SWEDE STREE'}t_,gNE MONTGOMJERY PLAZA, SUITE




Fox aNnD Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 SWEDE STREET

LEON F, Fy Jr.v

Fon 0% SR Sulte 706 Leowr H. Fox

Crats H. Fox ' (= e IR E=T= V-]

JEeraer V. Marteo® ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA

FETER M. THoMASTD NORRISTOWN ,PA 192404825 James B Fox

JoserH B, Wasseln* 610t 275.7990 12361999

BenJamin E. WiTMER®# Fax 15i0) 275.2866

Jesstca AL MiLLERD® woarw foxandfoxlaw com SHIRLEE ANn MiLLER
info@{oxandfloxlaw.com EsTnTteE PamaLeGaL

U ABMITTED TO PENNSYLVAN A Bas

* ADTTED 10 NEw JERSEY Bar ALso

* ADMitTED TO FLORIDA BAR Auso

# MASTERS in BUSINESS ADMIMISTRATION

January 3, 2012
Prothonotary of
Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: American General Consumer Discount Company v. Maxine M.
Donnelly and Matthew 3. Donnelly
Property address: 234 S. Fourth Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
Docket no. 2011-Cv-85
Sheriff Sale date: February 8, 2012
Our file no. 9400.95

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed for filing please find an Amended Affidavit
Pursuant to Rule 3129, Kindly time stamp the additicnal copy

and return it to me in the envelope provided.

Of course, should vyou have any dquestions please c¢all.
Thank you for your time and attention in this regard.

Very truly yours,
ey

CHF/sr
Enclosures

cC: American General Consumer Digt . Co./
Sheriff of Columbia County, w/encl.



G:N96004 %650, 954, 9650-95 . 85. DOC

FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.
By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401

{610} 275-7990 Attorney for Plaintiff
AMERTCAN GENERAI, CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs, : Ne. 2011-Cv-85
MAXINE M. DONNELLY and
MATTHEW S. DONNELLY
234 8. Fourth Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1,2,3

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in
the above-captioned action, comes by its attorney and sets
forth, as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 234 S. Fourth Street, Columbia County, Catawissa, PA

17820 (see property degcriptions attached).

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

MAXINE M. DONNELLY 234 S. Fourth Street

Catawissa, PA 17B20



MATTHEW 3.

Name

DONNELLY

Name and address of Defendant (s)

MAXINE M. DONNELLY

MATTHEW 3.

3.

whosge judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

aj

c}

e)

DONNELLY

234 3.
Catawissa, Pa

Address
reasonably ascertained, please so

Fourth Street
17820

in the judgment:

(if address cannot be

indicate}

234 3.
Catawigsa, PA

234 5.
Catawlissa, PA

Fourth Street
17820

Fourth Street
17820

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor

Columbia County
Tax Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Borough of Catawilssa
(570) 356-2561

Southern Columbia
School District

PA Dept. of Public

Welfare

a)

cl

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

35 W. Main Street

Blcomskurg, PA 17815
207 Main Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

800 Southern Drive
Catawisga, Pa 17820

Bureau of Child Support
Enforcement

P.O. Box 8018

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8018



I} PA Dept. of Revenue £) The Bureau of Compliance
Attn: Sheriff Sale Section
P.O. Box 218230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1220

g) Riverwalk Holdings, LTD g) 1132 Glade Road
Colleyville, TX 76034

hj Discover Bank h) 6500 New Albany Road
New Albany, OH 43054

i) Borough of Catawissa i} 307 Main Street
{Sewer) Catawissa, PA 17820

J} Paula Clark, Local 3} 138 South Street
Tax Collector Catawissa, PA 17820

k) Catawissa Water Auth. k) 19 Schoolhouse Road

Catawissa, PA 17820

1) Asset Acceptance, 1) 28405 Van Dyke
assignee of Citibank Warren, MI 48093
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every

mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

a) American General a) 132 W. Front Street

Consumer Discount Company Berwick, PA 18603
>. Name and address of every other person who has any

record lien on the property:



Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest

may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (i1f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge that has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannct be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

Only these listed in 3 and 4 above.

T verify that I am the attorney for the plaintiff, American
General Consumer Discount Company, in this action; that T am
authorized to take this Verification on their behalf; and that
the statements made in this Verification are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S8. Section 4909 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

/977

Craig (H. Aox
Attorney for Plainti




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Catawissa,. County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner stone in the center of Fourth Street
and at the intersection of Fourth Street at Shumang Street and
THENCE North Seventeen (17) degrees East, Twenty-Five (25.00)
feet; TIIENCE along Shuman Street, One Hundred Twelve and Five
Tenths {112.5} feet to a corner of 1ot now or formerly in tenure
of Charles Reigel; THENCE North along said lot, Seventy-One (71)
feet to a corner of said Reigel lot and lot now or formerly of
Alexander Lillie; THENCE West along said Lillie lot, One Hundred
Twelve and Five Tenths (112.5) feet to Fourth Street; THENCE
South along sald Street, Seventy-One (71) feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING Parcel No. 08-05-077.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Maxine M, Donnelly and Matthew S.
Donnelly, by Deed from Maxine M. Donnelly, dated 3/11/2008 and
recorded 3/11/2008 in Instrument No. 200802197.

TMPROVEMENTS : Single family Victorian



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs Case Number

MAXINE M DONNELLY (et al ) 2011CV85

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner:

Notes:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY Case Number

VS,
MAXINE M DONNELLY (et al ) 2011CV8s5
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
E %
B p
Zone: ......... ‘:<
Manner‘. Warrant ...................... g
Notes: T 3
m
=
w
%)
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Name:  MATTHEW S DONNELLY Served: 5
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Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS,
MAXINE M DONNELLY (et al.)

Case Number
2011Cvs5

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

EReal Estate Sale Sa!e Nop_ce \ _

Warrant

Manner:

Notes:

W INIXVYI ‘ATT1aNNOG

MAXINE M DONNELLY Served:

Name:

Primary 5'234SFOURTH STREET . Adultin ' .
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Depuity

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
V5.
MAXINE M DONNELLY (et al.)

Case Number
2011Cv8es

SERVICE COVER SHEET

2 l Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Category: R Zone:

Manner: < Not Spemﬁed >

Warrant:

Notes: _;:’PLA:NTlFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR S-RIGHTS
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Case Number

vs.
MAXINE M DONNELLY (et al.) 2011Cvas
0
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Primary PO Box3g0 e C O adutin 5
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS Case Number

MAXINE M DONNELLY (et al} 2011Cv85

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

Manner:

SALE AND DEBTOR' s RIGHTS

Notes: ;EbLAfNT"i# NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S 52

VISNNTOD NM3HLNOS

\SOUTHERN COLUMBIA SCHOOL Served:  Personaily.: du!tln Charge Posted Other

Primery  Bot SB TRy S S T, f;(‘c,g p
Address: .CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge: /( L HE

Name:

S8A1L1L0Z

Phone: . _ DOB: Relation /f/é' y S

Alternate S e Date. : o f
Address: R

Phone: Deputy: 7.

FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

JAINA NYIHLNOS 008

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

02811 ¥d 'VYSSIMYLYD *

PO D W N [~

LLOZILLILL <dX3



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOCMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:18-0C7 17 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO10959

DONNELLY MAXINE M DISTRICT: CATAWISSA BORO

MATTHEW S DONNELILY DERD

234 SOUTH FOURTH STRERT LOCATION: 234 S FOURTH ST CATAWISSA

CATAWISSA BA 17820 PARCEL: 08 -05 .077-00. 000

-----PENDING-- --  7CTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLI, AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUR

2009 Drowm 9.00 9.00 C.oo 0.00

260 PRIM 0.00 C. o0 0.50 0.9¢e
$0.00

T2TAL DUE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURINGC THE MONTH OF: Octoker ;2011

TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCOADING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LILENGS A3 OF
E 31, 20110

TIELS I
OJECFME

<

REQUESTED BYE%___ClQLL&IOkHQE_CZEQg&rtﬁjr_iikkirfggfkﬂhq



Document Receipt

Trans # 40376 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #

10/17/2011

9171924291001000011187

143ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 40375 Carrier / service: POST 2PV 10/117/2011

Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
Tracking #: 9171924291001000011170
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: T43ED2011
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 40374 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FAIR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/17/2011

9171924291001000011163

143ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 40373 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/17/2011
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 91719242981001000011156

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 143ED2011

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 40371 Carrier f service:

Ship to: 40371
DISCOVER BANK
6500 NEW ALBANY ROAD

NEW ALBANY OH 43054

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/17/2011

9171524291001000011149

143ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 40370 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/1712011
Ship to: 40370

RIVERWALK HOLDINGS LTD

1132 GLADE RCAD Tracking #: 9171824291001000011132

Doc Ref #: 143ED2011
COLLEYVILLE TX 76034



_—_—

Document Receipt

Trans # 40369 Carrier / service:
Ship to: 40369

PA DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8018

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/17/2011

9171924291001000011125
17105



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV8s5

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 08, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa,. County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner stone in the center of Fourth Strest and at the intersection of Fourth Street at Shumans Strest and
THENCE North Seventeen (17} degrees East, Twenty-Five (25.00} feet; THENGE along Shuman Street, One Hundred Twelve and

(71) feet to a corner of said Reigei ot and lot now or formerly of Alexander Liilie; THENCE West along said Lillie lot, One Hundred
Twelve and Five Tenths {1 12.5} feet to Fourth Street; THENCE South afong said Street, Seventy-One (71} feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING Parcel No. 08-05-077.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Maxine M. Donnelly and Matthew S. Donnelly, by Deed from Maxine M. Donnelly, dated 3/11/2008 and
recorded 3/11/2008 in Instrument No. 200802197

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family Victorian

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 234 § FOURTH STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UP1/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-05-077

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MAXINE M DONNELLY, MATTHEW S DONNELLY in
suit of AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%)} percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW. P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
NORRISTOWN, PA 610-275-7990 o _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # j¢/3-4/

DATE RECEIVED S ot i/
DOCKET AND INDEX _ /5,77,

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALFE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# /<t
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

NRRRKERR

SALE DATE Feb. 3 gepy TIMEDY
POSTING DATE Ty <2
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK 1

2"Y WEEK e

¥WWEEK Fel. /3




WRIT OF EXECUTION— (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule

American General Consumer
Discount Company =~ "

132 W. Front Street

3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Berwick, PA 18603-4702
T e No. ._2011-CV-85 Term 19._ E.D.
L I ,;' II\ R R
vs | No. ...x/d/ /- = A, Term 19..... _AD,
Maxine M, Donnelly and r
Matthew 5. Donnelly No. Term 19_.__ . I.D.

234 8, Fourth. Street
17820

Catawissa, PA WRIT OF EXECUTION

{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

_____ e L 1

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF _.. __COLUMBIA

. COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the

above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described

property below) ;

234 5. Fourth Street
Catawissa, PA 17820
(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

Amount Due $60,496.80

Interest from « /¢ { 2.1 @ g 122vf cay
Total 8§ Plus costs
. r? 37 .
as endorsed. __y_—»-,,f b /[J . _/&{ Y )
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

- Columbia County, Penna.

/s ,-'"'.' H _.-TJ,?‘,,-&?‘_ A 7 230/
Dated {4 L7y {7 eH By

(SEAL) Deputy



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Catawissa, . County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as foltiows:

BEGINNING at a corner stone in the center of Fourth Street
and at the intersection of Fourth Street at Shumans Street and
THENCE North Seventeen {17) degrees East, Twenty-Five (25.00)
feet; TIIENCE along Shuman Street, One Hundred Twelve and Five
Tenths (112.5) feet to a corner of lot now or formerly in tenure
of Charles Reigel; THENCE North along said lot, Seventy-One (71)
feet to a corner of said Reigel lot and lot now or formerly of
Alexander Lillie; THENCE West along said Lillie let, One Hundred
Twelve and 1ive Tenths (112.5) feet teo Fourth Street: THENCE
South along szaid strect, Seventy-One {71} feet to the place of
BEGTINNING.

BETNG Parcel No. G8-05-077.
TITLE I8 VESTED IN Maxine M. Donnelly and Matthew .
bDonnelly, by Deed from Maxine M. Donnelly, dated 3/11/2008 and

recorvded 3/11/2008 in Instrument Ho. 200802197,

1MPROVEMENTS : Single family Victorian



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 te 3183 and Rule 3257

American General Consumer

132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4702

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. .._2011-CV-85 Term 19 _ E.D.

v8 No. .dCli=CR-1%3  merm19.__aD.
Maxine M. Donnelly and

Matthew S, Donnelly S — Term 19 .. J.D.
234 8. Fourth Street .
Catawissa, PA 17820 WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

- County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF ___ _.COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
foliowing described property (specifically described property below) :

234 8, Fourth Street
Catawissa, PA 17820
(SEE ATTACHED LECGAL DESCRTPTION)

Amount Due $.60,496,80
L ' i) .
Interest from = /é{ 2 &g 12 -17/0{";}
Total % Plus costs
as endorsed. N /;?wk %7 /F Cioe

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

Ak op e
Dated {12 {47 Loiim /7 By:
(SEAL) Deputy




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTATN piece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough cf Catawissa, . County of Columbia and Commonwealth o33
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner stone in the center of Fourth Street
and at the intersection of Fourth Street at Shumans Street and
THENCE North Seventeen (17} degrees East, Twenty-Five {25.00)
feet; TIIENCE alony Shuman Street, One Hundred Twelve and Five
Tenths (112.5) feet to a corner of lot now or formerly in tenure
oL Charles Reigel; THENCE North along said lot, Seventy-One {71)
feet to a corner of gaid Reigel lot and lot now or formerly of
Alexander Lillie; THENCE West along said Lillie let, One Hundred
Twelve and Five Tenths {112.5}) feet to Fourth Street; THENCE
South along said Street, Seventv-oOne (71) feet to the place of
BEGTNNTING.

BEETNG Parcel No. 08-05-077.
TITLE IS VESTED IN Maxine M. Domnelly and Matthew .
Donnelly, by Deed from Maxine M, Donnelly, dated 3/11/2008 and

recorded 3/11/2008 in Tnstrument Mo, 200802197,

ITMPROVEMENTS: Single family Victorian
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# MARTERS i HuSinEss ADMINISTRATION

Fox anD Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 SweEoe STrREET
SUITE 706
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA
NORRGTOWN,PAIQ4OL4825

10 27570930
Faxigio 27y SBEE
wowia fCxandioxlaw com

e famloxandfoxlaw com

October 13,

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court Housge -

P.O. Box 360

35 West Main Etreet

Blcomsburg, Pa

Re: American
Donnelly
Property
Our file

17815

2011

General Consumer Discount Company v .

and Matthew g. Donnelly

address: 234 S. Fourth Street, Catawissa,

no. 9400.95

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please serve the Defendants,
S. Donnelly at 234 9. Fourth Street, Catawisgsa,
the Writ of Execution, Notice of Sher
sheriff sale documents attached,
of £1,350.00 to cover Yyour costs.

in the amount

Should you have ally questions

for your time

CHF/sr

Enclosures

and attention to this reguest.

Very truly vyours,

!

P4

please call me.

Leon H. Fax
1901 a2

Jdames 12 Fox
1336-1909

SHIRLEE AN MiLLER
Esraie Paralecar

Maxine M.

17820

Maxine M. Donnelly and Matthew
17820 with
iff Sale and related

I have enclosed our firm check

Thank vou



Pa—

C:4960049650 . 9549650~ 95 .55, DAC

FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990 Attorney for Plaintiff

AMERTCAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4702 :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMEBIA COUNTY

vs. : No. 2011-Cv-85
MAXINE M. DONNELLY and : o
MATTHEW S. DONNELLY : ]

234 S. Fourth Street /

Catawissa, PR 17820

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1,2,3

AMERTCAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in
the above-captioned action, comes by its attorney and sets
forth, as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 234 S. Fourth Street, Columbia County, Catawigsa, PA

17820 (see property descriptions attached;).

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonabkly ascertained, please so
indicate)

MAXTINE M. DONNELLY 234 5. Fourth Street

Catawissa, PA 17820



MATTHEW S. DONNELLY

Name

Name and address ¢of Defendant (g)

MAXINE M. DONNELLY

MATTHEW 5.

3.

whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

a)

e}

DONNELLY

234 3,
Catawissa, PaA

Fourth Street
17820

in the judgment:

Addrese (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

234 5. Fourth Street

Catawissa, PAa

234 5.
Catawissa, Pa

17820

Fourth Street
17820

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor

Columbia County
Tax Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Borough of Catawissa
(570} 356-2561

Southern Columbia
School District

PA Dept. of Public

Welfare

a)

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

25 W, Main Street

Bloomsburyg, PA 17815
307 Main Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

800 Southern Driwve
Catawlssa, PA 17820

Bureau of Child Support
Enforcement

P.O. Box 8018

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8018



£} PA Dept. of Revenue ) The Bureau of Compliance
Attn: Sheriff Sale Section
P.0O. Box 218230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

q) Riverwalk Hcldings, LTD g} 1132 Glade Rocad
Colleyville, TX 76034

h} Digcover Bank h} 6500 New Albany Road
New Albany, OH 43054

i} Borough of Catawissa i) 307 Main Street
{Sewer) Catawigsa, PA 17820
j) Paula Clark, Local i) 138 South Street
Tax Collector Catawissa, PA 17820
k} Catawissa Water Auth. k) 19 Schoolhouse Road

Catawlissa, PA 17820

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot ke
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

al American General a) 132 W. Front Street

Consumer Discount Company Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address oI every other person who has any

record lien on the property:

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.



6. Name and address of every other perscon who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whosge interest

may be affected by the szale:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge that has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

I verify that I am the attorney for the plaintiff, American
General Consumer Discount Company, in this action; that I am
authorized to take this Verification on their behalf; and that
the statements made 1in this Verification are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief. T
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4909 relating to unsworn

falagification to authorities.

e ] /
Date: ;//i/gL1¢//77 /J/// ./’j? _

Ef&iﬁ'H. Fox
Attorney for PlaIntiff



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Catawisga, . County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania hounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner stone in the center of Fourth Street
and at the intersection of Fourth Street at Shumans Street and
THENCE North Seventeen {17) degrees East, Twentyv-Five {25.00)}
feet; TIIENCE along Shuman Street, oOne Hundred Twelve and Five
Tenths (112.5) feet to a corner of lot now or formerly in tenure
of Charles Reigel; THENCE North along said lot, Seventy-One (71)
feet to a corner of said Reigel lot and lot now or formerly of
Alexander Lillie; THENCE Wegt along said Lillie lot, ©One Hundred
Twelve and Five Tenths {(112.5) feet to Fourth Street; THENCE
south along said Street, Seventy-One {71) feet to the place of
BEGINNING. '

BEING Parcel No. 08-05-077.
TITLE IS VESTED 1IN Maxine M. Donnelly and Matthew &,
Donnelly, by Deed from Maxine M. Donnelly, dated 3/11/2008 andgd

rYecorded 3/11/2008 in Instrument No. 200802197

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family Victorian
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October 13, 2011

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: All Parties In Interest And Claimants
OWNER (S) : MAXINE M. DONNELLY and MATTHEW S. DONNELLY
PROPERTY : 234 S. Fourth Street, Columbia County, Catawissa,

PA, 17820 (See attached description)

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family Victorian

TAX PARCEL(S): 08-0%-077

Wednesday,

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold on
. 20 at 5:00 a.m., at the

Sheriff‘as office, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815. Our records indicate that vyou may hold a mortgage or
judgment on the properties which will be extinguished by the

sale.

You may wish to attend the sale to protect your

interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on

a date gpecified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

davyse

after the filing of the schedule. You should check with

the Sheriff's Office, by calliing (570) 389-5622, to determine the
actual date and time of the filing of said schedule.

S o7
gl S
c ’.'
raég/ﬁ Fox ./ .

Attorney for Plajntiff




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Catawissa, . County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner stone in the center of Fourth Street
and at the intersection of Fourth Street at Shumans Street and
THENCE North Seventeen (17} degrees East, Twenty-Five {25.00)
feet; TIIENCE along Shuman Street, One Hundred Twelve and Five
Tenths (112.5) feet to a corner of lot now or formerly in tenure
©f Charles Reigel; THENCE North along said lot, Seventy-One (71)
feet to a corner of said Reigel lot and lot now or formerly of
Alexander Lillie; THENCE West along said Lillie lot, One Hundred
Twelve and Five Tenths {112.5} feet to Fourth Street; THENCE
South along said Street, Seventy-One (71) feet to the place of
BEGINNING,

BETNG Parcel No. 08-05-077.
TITLE IS VESTED IN Maxine M. Donnelly and Matthew 3.
Donnelly, by Deed from Maxine M. Donnelly, dated 3/11/2008 and

recorded 3/11/2008 in Instrument No., 200802197,

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family victorian



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.
By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-79%0

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vS.

MAXINE M. DONNELLY and
MATTHEW S. DONNELLY
234 S. Fourth Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2011-CV-85

REAL PROPERTY

MAXINE M. DONNELLY and
MATTHEW S, DONMNELLY
234 5 Fourth Street

[
Catawlgssa, PA 17820

To:

Tour real egtate located at 234 &,
Catawilssga, PA 17820, Columbia County {8
atcachod,; sh

i grheduied Lo be zold at

e
e

Wedneasday,

[ e -
o2l L' s

e ShTilce, Ugurthouse,
PA 17315, to enforce the presentliy outs
$60,496.80, plus interest at the contra

2w G

Fourth Street,

o property description
eriZi'ae Sals on

at 2:00 a.m., at the
Bloomsbarg,

a1l sLreer,

tanding court judgment ot

ct rate and coste,

obtained by American General Consumer Discount Company against

you.



NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. This sale will be canceled if you pay the judgment to
Craig H. Fox, Esquire, 706 One Montgomery Plaza, Norristown, PA
1%401. 7To find out how much you must pay, vou may call {610)

275-7990,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petiticn
asking the court to strike or open the judgment, 1f the judgment
was improperly entered. You may alsc ask the court to postpone

the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale Lhrough other
Ltegal prococdings .
You may need an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooner
you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the

sale.

RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. TIf the Sheriff's Sale is nct stopped, your property



will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5622 or Craig H.

.Fox, Esquire at {(610) 275-7990.

2. You may be able to petition the court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the

value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened you may call the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-3622 or

Craig H. Fox, Esguire at (610) 275-7990.

4, If the amount due from the buver is not paid to Lhe
Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the property as if the

sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the propertyi{s) until
the full amount due 1s paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives
& deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer way bring legal

proceedings to evict you.

B. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was

pald for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money



bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on the 30th day
after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten

(10) days of the preparation of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or wWay s

of getting your house back, if vou act immediately after the

sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

HELP.

Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5 Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570} 784-8760



LEGAL PRCPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Catawissa, . County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BECINNING at a corner gtone in the center of Fourth Street
and at the intersection of Fourth Stree‘ at Shumans Street and
THENCE North Seventeen (17) degrees East, Twenty-Five (25.00)
feet; TIIENCE along Shuman Street, One Hundred Twelve and Five
Tenths (112.5) feet to a corner of lot now or formerly in tenure
of Charles Reigel; THENCE North along said lot, Seventy-One (71)
feet to a corner of gaid Reigel lot and lot now or formerly of
Alexander Lillie; THENCE West along said Lillie lot, One Hundred
Twelve and Five Tenths (112.5} feet to Fourth Street; THENCE
south alonyg zaid Street, Seventy-One {71} feebt to the place of
BEEGINNING.

BEING Parcel No. 08-05-077,
TITLE IS VESTED IN Maxine M. Ponnellv and Matthew 9.
Donnelly, by Deed from Maxine M. Donnelly, dated 3/11,/2008 and

recorded 3/11/2008 in Ingtrument No. 200802197

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family Victorian



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.
By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401

(610} 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAIL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4702

MAXINE M. DONNELLY and
MATTHEW S. DONNELLY
234 S. Fourth Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON FPLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2011-CV-85

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper 1s a Writ of Execution.
because there is a judgment agains
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment.

Legal rights —o prevant vour property

can advise vou mere speciiloa’ iy

It has been igsguesd
It may cause wvour

YOouU may have

Lrom being taken. a4

whese wights,  1f ovou

wish to exercise your righte, YOou must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken.

Such property is said to be exempt.

There i1z a debtor's

exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be

applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major

exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following



promptly:

(1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a
promptly hearing.

(2} Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address notice. You should come to court ready to explain
your exemption. Tf you do not come to court and prove your
exemptions, you may lose some of YOUY property.

¥YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT CNCE . I

YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GG TO CR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE

YOU CAN GET HELP.

Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

S350 statutory excemption

< Gilces, arhocoLl bhooals, sewling maciines Uniiolms and
egquipmernt ,

3. most wages and unemployment compensation

4. €ocial Security Benefits

5. Certain retirement fund and accounts

6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

7. Certain insurance proceeds

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

We, the above-named defendants, claim exemption of property
from levy or attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upon,

{a) I desire that my 3300 Statutory exemption be
[ 1] (I} set aside in kind (specify property to
be set asgide in kind} :

[ ] (II} palid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

{b}) I claim the following exemption (specify property
and basis of exemption:

(2} From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutery exemption [ ] in cash; [ ! in
kind (specify propertvy):

*

(bl Social Security berefits on depogit in the amount
eci: S -
vOp o other sspecify amount and wasils ol exemption; .

I request a prompt ccourt hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address) o {Telephone Number)}

We verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. We understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.3. 4904
relating to unsworn falgification to authorities.



Date: _ L Defendant:

Date: _ o _ ) ) Defendant :

FHIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House - P.O. Box 360
335 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of
specific property to be levied upon or attached may be set forth
in the writ or included in a Seéparate direction to the sheriff.

Under paragraph (2} of the writ, 1f attachment of a named
garnishee is desired, his name should be set forth in the space
provided.

Under paragraph (3} of the Wrilt, the sheriff may, as under prior
practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in this writ
who may be found in possession of property of defendant See
Rule 3111{a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible
perscnal property, see Rule 3138 (a) .

oy Bach court shall by local rule designale the afficer,

DUIanifall oo o PRTSETT DS e mamed o 1TRe metice,



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No., 49509
706 One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401
(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOQUNT COMPANY

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs. : No. 2011-Cv-85
MAXINE M. DONNELLY and
MATTHEW S. DONNELLY

234 S. Fourth Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Craig H. Fox, Esquire hereby verifies that he repregsents the
Plaintiff in the above entitled case; that he is authorized te make
this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff; that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief the above named Defendants are over
18 years of age; the address of Defendants are ag stated in the
caption; the occupation of Defendants are unknown; and Defendants are
not in the Military Service of the United States, nor any State or
Territory thereof or its allies as defined in the Soldier's and the
Sailor's Civil Relief Act of 1940 and the amendments thereto.
Deponent further states that he understand that these statemcnts are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.
// 2‘/& Wz?
S
. Fox

Cra
Date: Attorney for Plaintif

Sworn to and subscribed
before me thig /7 day
of - 4 ﬂ 2011
Netary Public

" NOTARIAL SEAL
1.01S S, FOX, Notary Public
Narmstewss Boro, Montgomery County
My oarvssion Expires May 30, 2013




FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.
By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-79%0 Attorney for Plaintiff
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

DISCOQUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY
132 W. Front Street :
Berwick, PA 18603-4702

vs. : No. 2011-cv-85
MAXTINE M. DONNELLY and
MATTHEW S. DONNELLY
234 S. Fourth Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

ACT 91 CERTIFICATION

I, Craig H. Fox, Esquire, attorney for plaintiff,
American General Consumer Discount Company, being duly sworn
according to law, depose and say that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, a notice of possible
eligibkility for the emergency mortgage assistance program were
sent to the defendants at their address, Pursuant to Act 91 of
the 1983 on August 17, 2010. Plaintiff has not been notified of
any action by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency which
would bar it from proceeding with this foreclosure under Act 91,

CRA@/H’(?/;Q?Z’ XZ i

Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this /3 “day
of &Q’ﬁ* 2011.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
. LOIS S. Fox, Notary Pubic
Nomstowr_r Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission £y Ires May 30, 2013




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy
Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or
removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereocf; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the
property described in the above execution by insurance, which
insurance is hereby waived.

Cra%g/ﬁz/Fox, -
AttoThey for Plainpiff




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy
Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
found in possession, after noctifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or
removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the
preperty described in the above execution by ingurance, which
ingurance is hereby waived.

~ ]
gty 7
Crayg/BZ/Fox,
LttoThey for Plainyiff




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Catawissa, . County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner stone in the center of Fourth Street
and at the intersection of Fourth Street at Shumans Street and
THENCE North Seventeen (17) degrees East, Twenty-Five (25.00)
feet; TIIENCE along Shuman Street, One Hundred Twelve and Five
Tenths {112.5) feet to a corner of lot now or formerly in tenure
of Charles Reigel; THENCE North along said lot, Seventy-One (71)
feet to a corner of gaid Reigel lot and lot now or formerly of
Alexander Lillie; THENCE West along said Lillie lot, One Hundred
Twelve and Five Tenths {112.5) feet to Fourth Street; THENCE
South along said Street, Seventy-One (71) feet to the place of
BEGINNING,

EEING Parcel No. OB-05-077.
TITLE IS VESTED IN Maxine M. Donnelly and Matthew S.
bDonnelly, by Deed from Maxine M. Donnelly, dated 3/11/2008 and

recorded 3/11/2008 in Instrument No. 200802197,

IMPRCVEMENTS : Single family Victorian



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Catawissa, . County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner stone in the center of Fourth Street
and at the intersection of Fourth Street at Shumans Street and
THENCE North Seventeen (17) degrees East, Twenty-Five (25.00)
feet; TIIENCE along Shuman Street, One Hundred Twelve and Five
Tenths (112.5) feet to a corner of lot now or formerly in tenure
©f Charles Reigel; THENCE North along said lot, Seventy-One (71)
feet to a corner of said Reigel lot and lot now or formerly of
Alexander Lillie; THENCE West along said Lillie lot, One Hundred
Twelve and Five Tenths (112.5) feet to Fourth Street; THENCE
South along saild Street, Seventy-One (71} feet to the Place of
BEGINNING.

BEING Parcel No. 08-05-077.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Maxine M. Donnelly and Matthew 3.
Donnelly, by Deed from Maxine M. Donnelly, dated 3/11/2008 and
recorded 3/11/2008 in Instrument No 200802197,

IMPROVEMENTS : Single family Victorian
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FOX AND FOX PNC Barik, N.A.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C. Philadelphia, PA 020 i
10LTA ACCOUNT
425 SWEDE STREET 3-5-310
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 706
NORRISTOWN, PA 18401 OATE NUMBER AMOUNT
(610) 275-7990
10/13/2011 2458 **$1,350.00

** ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY & 00/100 DOLLARS
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